EASTENDERS

EPISODE ONE THOUSAND AND TWENTY 
NINE

By

Simon Ashdown

SCENE 1029/1. FOWLERS'. INT.  
DAY LIGHT.  18.20.

STAGE 1

[A BIRTHDAY CAKE - "HAPPY 
85TH BIRTHDAY ETHEL" 
ETCHED IN ICING ACROSS THE 
TOP]

DOT:  What do you think?

[DOT, PAULINE AND MARK 
PEERING AT THE CAKE]

PAULINE:  [WEAK]  Very nice.

DOT:  "Nice".   I've spent all